

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17291/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in
145/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STA No.

M/S AISWARIYA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH I.A. NO. 1-3 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9683 of 2010

(For permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 17291 of 2010

Issue Notice.

Since no assessment order has yet been
passed, there is no ground for grant of ad interim
relief. The prayer for interim relief is rejected
at this stage.

...2/-

:2:

I.A. No.1-3 in & SLP (C) CC No. 9683 of 2010

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks

leave to withdraw the applications stating that

the applicants would like to avail of the

Statutory remedy as provided in the Karnataka Value Added Tax Act, 2003. In view of the submission, the applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition are dismissed as not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master