

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17291/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in STA No. 145/2009 of  
The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S AISWARIYA ENTERPRISES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES ,KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why the matter has not been taken care of from 19th August, 2010 till date. As a last chance, petitioner has to pay process fee on or before 24.11.2010. If it is not paid, list before the Chamber Judge for non-prosecution. As the matter is pending since July 2010, if process fee is paid, issue notice with additional dasti service and list before this Court again on 19.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

ba