

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3752/2011

M/S AISWARIYA ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mr Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon the sole respondent is complete. Appellant has filed statement of case. Respondent has not filed the same. However, it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Appellant has to file the affidavit of valuation as well. The ld. Counsel has requested two weeks time. Be filed as assured. After taking the same on record, registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.04
10:35:52 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar