

N ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3752/2011

M/S AISWARIYA ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES ,KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Appellant has filed the Statement of Case whereas

respondent has not filed, though the statutory period has expired.

The appellant has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation. A last
opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing the same.

List again on 07.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

L)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.12

16:49:26 IST

Reason: