

Listing date :- 12 -07-2016

R.Court No. :- 1

Item No:- 6

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3752 OF 2011

M/S AISWARIYA ENTERPRISES

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, KARNATAKA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 12th April, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

"Appellant has filed the Statement of Case whereas the respondent has not filed, though the statutory period has expired. The appellant has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation. A last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing the same. List again on 07.07.2016."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Appellant has on 22nd April, 2016 filed Affidavit of Valuation and has on 11th May, 2016 filed a Deficit Court Fee of Rs. 1750/-.

It is further submitted that there is sole Respondent and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far. Time expired.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for **Pre-Final Hearing.**

DATED THIS THE 05TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocate.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR